IntraCulina
Minikök Bruksanvisning		  Minikjøkken Bruksanvisning
Minikeittiöt Käyttöohje		  Mini Kitchen Directions for use
Gebruiksaanwijzing
SVENSKA
Modeller				    4
Beskrivning			   5
Säkerhet				    8

Servicing and spare parts are available
through our dealers. Always state the
model designation when contacting
the service workshop.
Detaching the fridge
The fridge can be detached without pulling
the entire compact kitchen out. See
separate picture at the end of this booklet.
steel. We recommend Intra Shining
Kit. Polishing with chalk powder on a
soft cloth can restore the shine to dull
areas.
•	 Do not place hot pots and pans directly
on the stainless steel top. Use heat
protection or place it on the cooking
unit.
Ceramic hobs
Use the cleaning scraper for dirt and
detergents intended for glass ceramic
hobs. See separate instructions. Never use
abrasive sponges or scour.
Hot plates
Use cleaning products designed specially
for hot plates.
Fridge
See the separate instructions that come
with the fridge.
En
gl
is
h
36
English
Accessories
RB-FR-SS
CB-FR-OAK
RB-FR-BLACK
CB-CUL-BLACK
INSATS-B60
GOLVSKYDD
EASY COVER
37
Technical data IntraCulina mini kitchen  |  Pantry
Mini kitchen according to technical data below
Cupboard 1 metal cupboard
Fridge Net volume: 102 L ****  Energy class: F
Cooling media: R600a/21g
Dimensions Height: 900 mm
Depth: 610 mm
Width: 1000-1200 mm depending on model
Technical data for Mini Kitchen IntraCulina
Electricity connection 220-240v/50Hz 16A
Ceramic hobs
Induction hobs (some models)
700/1700 W
1200 W
Power 2900 W – 3200 W (Induction some models)
Electronic timer Safety switch
Controls 9-position switch
Dimensions Depth: 610 mm
Width: 1000-1200 mm depending on model
The unit fulfils the following standards:
EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014
EN 60335-2-6:2003+A1:2005+A2:2008+A11:2010
+A12:2012+A13:2013
EN 62233:2008
EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN 50564:2011
EN 60350-2:2013+A11:2014
EN 50581:2012